RT9168/A
DS9168/A-03   May 2001 www.richtek-ic.com.tw
1
200mA/500mA Fixed Output Voltage LDO Regulator
General Description
The RT9168/A is a 200mA/500mA low dropout and
micropower regulator suitable for portable
applications. The output voltages range from 1.5V to

 Battery-powered Equipment
 Hand-held Equipment
Ordering Information
RT9168/A-
Features
 Stable with Low-ESR Output Capacitor
 Low Dropout Voltage (220mV at 200mA)
 Low Operation Current - 80µµµµA Typical
 Shutdown Function
 Low Temperature Coefficient
 Current and Thermal Limiting
 Custom Voltage Available
 SOT-25 and SOP-8 Packages
Pin Configurations
Part Number Pin Configurations
RT9168/A- CBR
(Plastic SOT-25)
TOP VIEW
1. OUT
2. GND
3. IN
4. SHDN
5.  NC
RT9168/A- CS
RT9168/A- CSH
(Plastic SOP-8)
TOP VIEW
Typical Application Circuit
Package type
BR : SOT-25
S : SOP-8
SH : SOP-8, High shutdown
Operating temperature range
C: Commercial standard
Output voltage
15 : 1.5V
16 : 1.6V
     :
     :
49 : 4.9V
50 : 5.0V
500mA Output current
200mA Output current
5 4
321
OUT
GND
GND
NC
IN
GND
GND
SHDN/SHDN
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
RT9168
GND
IN OUT VOUT
COUT
1µF
VIN
CIN
1µF
SHDN NCSHDN
RT9168/A
www.richtek-ic.com.tw DS9168/A-03   May 2001